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2014 Michigan WARN List

Through December 31, 2014

Company Name

Technicolor Videocassette of Ml
Teleperformance

ConAgra Foods

Syncreon US,. Inc.

Charles River Laboratories

DAL Global Service

Labor Mariet Information

Consolidated Transport Services/Tandem Eastern

Lakeland Specialty Hospital
Logistics Services, Inc.
Associated Spring

Enovate Medical

Pro Logistics

St. James Leasing, Inc.
LSJ Marketing

Harvard Drug Group
Sodexo

Gannett Publishing Services

Inalfa Roof Systems
Caraco Pharmaceuticals Laboratories

Sodexo

CSC

Head Start

HMS Host

Sodexo

Old National Bancorp
Sassy, Inc.

Scherer & Trier

Penske MSC

Kmart

Kmart

Concessions International
United Airlines Airport Operations DIV
Sodexo

Staples

IPH

Kmart

Bridgewater Interiors

City

Livonia

Ann Arbor
Wyoming
Sterling Heights
Portage
Romulus
Gaylord

Berrien Center
Flat Rock
Saline

Canton
Romulus
Romulus

Troy

Livonia

West Bloomfield
Lansing

Lake Orion
Detroit

Detroit
Auburn Hills
Detroit
Detroit
Birmingham
Tecumseh
Kentwood
Saline
Riverview
Detroit
Southgate
Detroit
Detroit
Benton Harbor
Southfield
Detroit

Port Huron
Detroit

Date
Received

1/13/2014
1/15/2014
1/28/2014
1/30/2014
2/7/2014
2/12/2014
3/6/2014
3/11/2014
3/10/2014
3/20/2014
4/8/2014
4/10/2014
4/10/2014
4/10/2014
4/11/2014
4/22/2014
4/29/2014
4/30/2014
5/1/2014
5/6/2014
5/12/2014
5/16/2014
6/13/2014
6/16/2014
6/17/2014
6/20/2014
7/1/2014
71712014
7/10/2014
7/10/2014
7/21/2014
8/4/2014
9/11/2014
9/18/2014
9/19/2014
9/24/2014
9/23/2014

Incident
Type

Mass Layoff
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Mass Layoff
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Mass Layoff
Mass Layoff
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing

Plant Closing
Plant Closing

Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Mass Layoff
Mass Layoff
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Mass Layoff
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
Plant Closing
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Number of
Layoffs

200
430
261
94
84

20
190
250

47
145

40

40
115

55

77
103

14
179

359
56
287
50
30
80
72
35
183
15
15
83
109
20
67
135
19
249



Kmart Madison Heights 9/25/2014 Plant Closing 15

DMC Surgery Hospital Madison Heights 9/29/2014 Plant Closing 127
DMC Detroit 10/1/2014 Mass Layoff 565
The Woodbridge Group Lansing 10/16/2014 Mass Layoff 80
Automotive Components Holdings Plymouth 10/20/2014  Plant Closing 257
Starr Commonwealth Albion 11/5/2014 Plant Closing 188
Adoba Hotel Dearborn 11/3/2014 Plant Closing 0
American Laser Skincare Farmington Hills 11/19/2014  Plant Closing 94
MagnumCare Albion 12/4/2014 Plant Closing 70
Southwest Regional Rehabilitation Center Battle Creek 12/15/2014  Plant Closing 60
Comprehensive Logistics Lansing 12/15/2014 Mass Layoff 58
Total Layoffs: 5,722
Notes:

Incidents that have been rescinded or otherwise changed to have no layoffs are still listed,
but with a projected layoff of zero. Layoff figures are subject to change as new information becomes available.

January 1 through December 31: 2014 2013 2012 201
Number of notices received Y-T-D 48 42 49 44
Number of layoffs indicated Y-T-D 5,722 6,560 4,103 4,479

2010
50
5,614



