





Close

2014 Michigan WARN List

Through December 31, 2014

Company Name	City	City Date Received		Number of Layoffs
Technicolor Videocassette of MI	Livonia	1/13/2014	Mass Layoff	200
Teleperformance	Ann Arbor	1/15/2014	Plant Closing	430
ConAgra Foods	Wyoming	1/28/2014	Plant Closing	261
Syncreon US,. Inc.	Sterling Heights	1/30/2014	Plant Closing	94
Charles River Laboratories	Portage	2/7/2014	Plant Closing	84
DAL Global Service	Romulus	2/12/2014	Mass Layoff	
Consolidated Transport Services/Tandem Eastern	Gaylord	3/6/2014	Plant Closing	20
Lakeland Specialty Hospital	Berrien Center	3/11/2014	Plant Closing	190
Logistics Services, Inc.	Flat Rock	3/10/2014	Plant Closing	250
Associated Spring	Saline	3/20/2014	Plant Closing	47
Enovate Medical	Canton	4/8/2014	Plant Closing	145
Pro Logistics	Romulus	4/10/2014	Mass Layoff	40
St. James Leasing, Inc.	Romulus	4/10/2014	Mass Layoff	40
LSJ Marketing	Troy	4/10/2014	Plant Closing	115
Harvard Drug Group	Livonia	4/11/2014	Plant Closing	55
Sodexo	West Bloomfield	4/22/2014	Plant Closing	77
Gannett Publishing Services	Lansing	4/29/2014	Plant Closing	103
Inalfa Roof Systems	Lake Orion	4/30/2014	Plant Closing	14
Caraco Pharmaceuticals Laboratories	Detroit	5/1/2014	Plant Closing	179
Sodexo	Detroit	5/6/2014	Plant Closing	359
CSC	Auburn Hills	5/12/2014 Plant Closing		56
Head Start	Detroit	5/16/2014 Plant Closing		287
HMS Host	Detroit	6/13/2014	Plant Closing	50
Sodexo	Birmingham	6/16/2014 Mass Layoff		30
Old National Bancorp	Tecumseh	6/17/2014	Mass Layoff	80
Sassy, Inc.	Kentwood	6/20/2014	Plant Closing	72
Scherer & Trier	Saline	7/1/2014	Plant Closing	35
Penske MSC	Riverview	7/7/2014	Plant Closing	183
Kmart	Detroit	7/10/2014	Plant Closing	15
Kmart	Southgate	7/10/2014	Plant Closing	15
Concessions International	Detroit	7/21/2014	Plant Closing	83
United Airlines Airport Operations DIV	Detroit	8/4/2014	Mass Layoff	109
Sodexo	Benton Harbor	9/11/2014	Plant Closing	20
Staples	Southfield	9/18/2014	Plant Closing	67
IPH	Detroit	9/19/2014	Plant Closing	135
Kmart	Port Huron	9/24/2014	Plant Closing	19
Bridgewater Interiors	Detroit	9/23/2014	Plant Closing	249

Kmart	Madison Heights	9/25/2014	Plant Closing	15
DMC Surgery Hospital	Madison Heights	9/29/2014	Plant Closing	127
DMC	Detroit	10/1/2014	Mass Layoff	565
The Woodbridge Group	Lansing	10/16/2014	Mass Layoff	80
Automotive Components Holdings	Plymouth	10/20/2014	Plant Closing	257
Starr Commonwealth	Albion	11/5/2014	Plant Closing	188
Adoba Hotel	Dearborn	11/3/2014	Plant Closing	0
American Laser Skincare	Farmington Hills	11/19/2014	Plant Closing	94
MagnumCare	Albion	12/4/2014	Plant Closing	70
Southwest Regional Rehabilitation Center	Battle Creek	12/15/2014	Plant Closing	60
Comprehensive Logistics	Lansing	12/15/2014	Mass Layoff	58

Total Layoffs: 5,722

Notes:

Incidents that have been rescinded or otherwise changed to have no layoffs are still listed, but with a projected layoff of zero. Layoff figures are subject to change as new information becomes available.

January 1 through December 31:	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010
Number of notices received Y-T-D	48	42	49	44	50
Number of layoffs indicated Y-T-D	5,722	6,560	4,103	4,479	5,614